
 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  51 
  DATE:  01/23/15 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  313086  
 P.O. No.:  20140655 
PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions  
CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. RQ No.:  RQ#019  

2. Requested By:  Contractor  

3. Proposed Change:  Underground site utility changes per resolution of RFI #042.  (EXHIBITS)  

4. Reason for Change:  Design, coordination, and labor required for final routing of piping to avoid clashes 
identified in RFI #042 between LSS and site utility piping with structural walls/footings.  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $17,476.00 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was .................................................................................................... $9,467,600.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..................................................................... ($1,941,925.00) 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ...................................................................... $7,525,675.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................$17,476.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................................................... $7,543,151.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................. 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ........................ May 1, 2015 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Eric Urtes\313086 - Arctic Passage Construction\11 - Change Orders\313086 - CO 51.docx 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  52 
  DATE:  01/23/15 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  313086  
 P.O. No.:  20140655 
PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions  
CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. RQ No.:  RQ#064  

2. Requested By:  County  

3. Proposed Change:  Add locks to six drawers in closeable VIP room.  (CONCESSIONS)  

4. Reason for Change:  Requested by the Zoo Society for security of storage items.  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $488.00 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was .................................................................................................... $9,467,600.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..................................................................... ($1,924,449.00) 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ...................................................................... $7,543,151.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ........................................$488.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................................................... $7,543,639.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................. 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ........................ May 1, 2015 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Eric Urtes\313086 - Arctic Passage Construction\11 - Change Orders\313086 - CO 52.docx 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  53 
  DATE:  01/23/15 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  313086  
 P.O. No.:  20140655 
PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions  
CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. RQ No.:  RQ#068  

2. Requested By:  County  

3. Proposed Change:  Reduction of cost for gate painting and for gravel at the bottom of seal moat.  
(EXHIBITS)  

4. Reason for Change:  Credits to previously written change orders #38 and #45, respectively.  

 

5. TOTAL DEDUCT TO CONTRACT:  ($4,061.00) 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was .................................................................................................... $9,467,600.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..................................................................... ($1,923,961.00) 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ...................................................................... $7,543,639.00 
The Contract amount will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of .................................. ($4,061.00) 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................................................... $7,539,578.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................. 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ........................ May 1, 2015 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Eric Urtes\313086 - Arctic Passage Construction\11 - Change Orders\313086 - CO 53.docx 


	313086 - CO 51
	313086 - CO 52
	313086 - CO 53

